

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15432 Version: 2 Name: CDA Housing Operations Subcommittee

membership

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 7/14/2009 In control: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

On agenda: 9/15/2009 Final action: 9/15/2009

Title: SUBSTITUTE Amending Section 3.17(18) of the Madison General Ordinances to increase the

membership of the CDA Housing Operations Subcommittee.

Sponsors: Tim Bruer, Julia S. Kerr

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Version 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/15/2009	2	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
8/13/2009	1	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL WITH THE FOLLOWING RECOMMENDATIONS - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
7/21/2009	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
7/14/2009	1	Attorney's Office/Approval Group	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

No expenditure is required.

Title

SUBSTITUTE Amending Section 3.17(18) of the Madison General Ordinances to increase the membership of the CDA Housing Operations Subcommittee.

Body

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This ordinance amendment expands the CDA Housing Operations Subcommittee from five to seven members.

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

Subsection (18) entitled "CDA Housing Operations Subcommittee" of Section 3.17 entitled "Community Development Authority" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended to read as follows:

"(18) CDA Housing Operations Subcommittee. The CDA Housing Operations Subcommittee shall consist of five (5) the following seven (7) members appointed by the Chair of the Community Development Authority Board: Three (3) members shall be members of the Community Development Authority Board and One (1) CDA commissioner; two (2) members shall be former or current residents of CDA housing who may not be members of the CDA Board or participants in the CDA Housing Choice Voucher (Section 8) Program, one of whom may be a CDA Commissioner; two (2) citizen members, either or both of whom may be a CDA Commissioner; one (1) case manager; and one (1) landlord representative. This subcommittee shall review policy and programs specifically related to housing operations."